Portions of unsecured loans have co-borrowers and may also be covered by voluntary payment insurance, which provides cover against inability to pay.

Specification of collateral for loan receivables Lending to

private

individuals

Lending to

companies
Value of collateral

Group 2016

Mortgages on properties 250,751 509,344 760,095

Mortgages on housing cooperatives 0 22,335 22,335

Accounts receivable 0 1,459,200 1,459,200

Floating charges 0 149,952 149,952

Guarantees 158,749 135,425 294,174

Other 9,495 670,020 679,515

Loan receivables 418,995 2,946,276 3,365,271

Of which, unsettled receivables as defined in Note 18   28,221

Of which, doubtful receivables as per Note 18   0

The above securities can be used at any time as it is unlikely that the borrower will be able to repay his entire debt (capital, interest and fees) via future

cash flows.

SVEA EKONOMI AB (publ)

Annual Report, 2016

52

Credit-risk exposure, gross and net, and specification of collateral for loan receivables, continued

Group 2015

Total credit risk

exposure (before

impairment)

Impairment/

provision Carrying amount

Value of collateral

for items in balance

sheets

Total credit risk

exposure after

deductions for

collateral

Lending to credit institutions 1,317,256  1,317,256   1,317,256

Lending to the public

Lending against collateral in:

Mortgages on properties 380,523 -1,932 378,591  378,591 0

Mortgages on housing cooperatives 0 0 0  0 0

Accounts receivable 892,804 -15,030 877,774  877,774 0

Floating charges 66,875 0 66,875  66,875 0

Guarantees 196,928 -5,718 191,210  191,210 0

Other 447,505 -5,076 442,429  442,429 0

Total lending against collateral 1,984,635 -27,756 1,956,879  1,956,879 0

Unsecured lending:

Lending, external 4,446,650 -396,873 4,049,777   4,049,777

Lending, Group 0  0   0

Total unsecured lending 4,446,650 -396,873 4,049,777   4,049,777

Total lending to the general public 6,431,285 -424,629 6,006,656  1,956,879 4,049,777

Bonds and other securities

Government securities and similar:

AAA 49,505  49,505   49,505

AA+ 59,935  59,935   59,935

Other issuers:

AAA 99,370  99,370   99,370

AA 44,481  44,481   44,481

AA- 24,729  24,729   24,729

BBB- 50,308  50,308   50,308

With no rating 524,451  524,451   524,451

Total bonds and other securities 852,779  852,779   852,779

Positive value of foreign exchange-related contracts 26,654  26,654   26,654

Issued loan commitments 0  0   0

Issued financial guarantees 100  100   100

Total 8,628,074 -424,629 8,203,445  1,956,879 6,246,566

[…]

Portions of unsecured loans have co-borrowers and may also be covered by voluntary payment insurance, which provides cover against inability to pay.

Specification of collateral for loan receivables Lending to

private

individuals

Lending to

companies
Value of collateral

Group 2015

Mortgages on properties 93,785 284,806 378,591

Mortgages on housing cooperatives 0 0 0

Accounts receivable 0 877,774 877,774

Floating charges 0 66,875 66,875

Guarantees 133,165 58,045 191,210

Other 9,868 432,561 442,429

Loan receivables 236,818 1,720,061 1,956,879

Of which, unsettled receivables as defined in Note 18   15,835

Of which, doubtful receivables as per Note 18   0

The above securities can be used at any time as it is unlikely that the borrower will be able to repay his entire debt (capital, interest and fees) via future

cash flows.

SVEA EKONOMI AB (publ)

Annual Report, 2016

53

Credit-risk exposure, gross and net, and specification of collateral for loan receivables, continued

Parent Company 2016

Total credit risk

exposure (before

impairment)

Impairment/

provision Carrying amount

Value of collateral

for items in balance

sheets

Total credit risk

exposure after

deductions for

collateral

Lending to credit institutions 1,387,640  1,387,640   1,387,640

Lending to the public

Lending against collateral in:

Mortgages on properties 760,947 -1,503 759,444  759,444 0

Mortgages on housing cooperatives 22,335 0 22,335  22,335 0

Accounts receivable 1,368,462 -372 1,368,090  1,368,090 0

Floating charges 141,856 -268 141,588  141,588 0

Guarantees 295,669 -16,336 279,333  279,333 0

Other 279,218 0 279,218  279,218 0

Total lending against collateral 2,868,487 -18,479 2,850,008  2,850,008 0

Unsecured lending:

Lending, external 4,848,120 -399,736 4,448,384   4,448,384

Lending, Group 733,682  733,682   733,682

Total unsecured lending 5,581,802 -399,736 5,182,066   5,182,066

Total lending to the general public 8,450,289 -418,215 8,032,074  2,850,008 5,182,066

Bonds and other securities

Government securities and similar:

AAA 50,274  50,274   50,274

AA+ 60,410  60,410   60,410

Other issuers:

AAA 154,491  154,491   154,491

BB+ 1,940  1,940   1,940

With no rating 267,067  267,067   267,067

Total bonds and other securities 534,182  534,182   534,182

Positive value of foreign exchange-related contracts 70,070  70,070   70,070

Issued loan commitments 0  0   0

Issued financial guarantees 42,138  42,138   42,138

Total 10,484,319 -418,215 10,066,104  2,850,008 7,216,096

Portions of unsecured loans have co-borrowers and may also be covered by voluntary payment insurance, which provides cover against inability to pay.

Specification of collateral for loan receivables Lending to

private

individuals

Lending to

companies

Value of

collateral Parent Company 2016

Mortgages on properties 250,751 508,693 759,444

Mortgages on housing cooperatives 0 22,335 22,335

Accounts receivable 0 1,368,090 1,368,090

Floating charges 0 141,588 141,588

Guarantees 158,749 120,584 279,333

Other 9,480 269,738 279,218

Loan receivables 418,980 2,431,028 2,850,008

Of which, unsettled receivables as defined in Note 18   3,133

Of which, doubtful receivables as per Note 18   0

The above securities can be used at any time as it is unlikely that the borrower will be able to repay his entire debt (capital, interest and fees) via future

cash flows.

SVEA EKONOMI AB (publ)

Annual Report, 2016

54

Credit-risk exposure, gross and net, and specification of collateral for loan receivables, continued

Parent Company 2015

Total credit risk

exposure (before

impairment)

Impairment/

provision Carrying amount

Value of collateral

for items in

balance sheets

Total credit risk

exposure after

deductions for

collateral

Lending to credit institutions 931,706  931,706   931,706

Lending to the public

Lending against collateral in:

Mortgages on properties 379,828 -1,932 377,896  377,896 0

Mortgages on housing cooperatives 0 0 0  0 0

Accounts receivable 840,813 -13,586 827,227  827,227 0

Floating charges 66,875 0 66,875  66,875 0

Guarantees 193,427 -5,224 188,203  188,203 0

Other 88,953 0 88,953  88,953 0

Total lending against collateral 1,569,896 -20,742 1,549,154  1,549,154 0

Unsecured lending:

Lending, external 3,924,980 -373,966 3,551,014   3,551,014

Lending, Group 569,301  569,301   569,301

Total unsecured lending 4,494,281 -373,966 4,120,315   4,120,315

Total lending to the general public 6,064,177 -394,708 5,669,469  1,549,154 4,120,315

Bonds and other securities

Government securities and similar:

AAA 49,505  49,505   49,505

AA+ 59,935  59,935   59,935

Other issuers:

AAA 99,370  99,370   99,370

AA 44,481  44,481   44,481

AA- 24,729  24,729   24,729

BBB- 50,308  50,308   50,308

With no rating 524,451  524,451   524,451

Total bonds and other securities 852,779  852,779   852,779

Positive value of foreign exchange-related contracts 26,654  26,654   26,654

Issued loan commitments 0  0   0

Issued financial guarantees 20,380  20,380   20,380

Total 7,895,696 -394,708 7,500,988  1,549,154 5,951,834